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| AT6140 JOB ORI G N FROM GROUP=ANYLOCAL, DSP=I R , DEVI CE=I NTRDR , 000

00: 20: 19 | AT4401 LOCATE FOR STEP=SI M DD=STEPLI B DSN=SYS2. SI MULA. LI NKLI B
00: 20: 19 | AT4402 UNI T=3380 , VOL(S) NA UNIT NOT JES3

00: 20: 19 | AT4401 LOCATE FOR STEP=GO DD=SYSLI B DSN=SYS2. SI MJLA. LI NKLI B
00: 20: 19 | AT4402 UNI T=3380 , VOL(S) NA UNIT NOT JES3

00: 20: 19 | AT4401 LOCATE FOR STEP=GO DD=SYSLI B DSN=SYS2. SI MJLA. LI NKLI B
00: 20: 19 | AT4402 UNI T=3380 , VOL(S) NA UNIT NOT JES3

00: 20: 19 | AT2000 JOB 0439 HERCO1S SELECTED TK4A GRP=JS3BATCH

00: 20: 19 | EF4031 HERCO1S - STARTED - TI ME=00. 20. 19

00: 20: 19 | EFACTRT - Stepnane Procstep Program Retcode
00: 20: 19 HERCO1S PRI MES SIM SI MULA RC= 0000
00: 20: 19 HERCO1S PRI MES &0 LOADER RC= 0000
00: 20: 19 | EF4041 HERCO1S - ENDED - TI ME=00. 20. 19
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HERCO1S JOB (S| MULA)
"SI MULA ',
CLASS=A,
MBGCLASS=A,
REG ON=9000K, TI ME=1440,
MSGLEVEL=(1, 1),
USER=HERCO1, PASSWORD= GENERATED BY GDL

IR IR b bk Sk Sk S R R R b Sk Sk b S R R R IRk Sk kS kR R R IRk Sk Sk Sk I Rk Sk Sk S I b b bk kI S

Name: SYS2.JCLLI B( PRI MsSI MJ)

Al'l prime nunbers up to the value entered via
/1 GO. SYSIN DD are conput ed.

R b b Sk Sk Sk R R R R R Rk Sk S R b b S R R R R b b b ik Sk R R R R R Sk Ik kb bk Sk I R

RI MES EXEC SI MCG
IM SYSIN DD *

no

/1

I

/1

/1

Il

I

/1l

I

/1*

/1*

/*

/1* Desc: Sieve of Eratosthenes programmed in SI MULA
/1*

/1*

/1*

/1*

Il

I

/*

// GO SYSIN DD *

/*

/1 GO. SYSOUT DD SYSOUT=*

/1 GO. PRI MOUT DD SYSOUT=*, DCB=( RECFM=FBA, LRECL=161, BLKSI ZE=16100)
1 /I HERCO1S JOB (SI MULA),

"SI MULA ',

CLASS=A,

MBGCLASS=A,

REG ON=9000K, TI ME=1440,
MBGLEVEL=(1, 1),

—~— e~~~
—~— e~~~

* k%

*** Name: SYS2.JCLLI B( PRI MsI MJ)

* k%

*** Desc: Sieve of Eratosthenes programmed in SI MULA

* kK Al prime nunbers up to the value entered via

* Kk /1 GO. SYSIN DD are conput ed.

* % *

kkhkkkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhhkhk hkhdhhkhhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkkhkkhkxk*k
2 /1 PRIMES EXEC SI MCG
3 XXSI MCG PROC EXLI B=" SYS2. SI MULA. LI NKLI B' , GOPARME, SOUT=" *'

E R IR b ok Sk Sk S R R R Rk Ik kR b b b R Rk S S S b b b ik kR R R e b b b Sk Sk R R R e b b S kS

* k%

*** Name: SYS2. PROCLI B( SI MCG)

* k%

*** Desc: SIMJLA conpile and go

* k%

R IR b b ok Sk Sk S R R b R Rk S kR b b R R Ik Sk S b b o b ik kR R R e b b b Sk Sk R I R e b bk kS

4 XXSI M EXEC PGVES| MULA

5 XXSTEPLI B DD DSN=SYS2. SI MULA. LI NKLI B, DI SP=SHR

6 XXSYSPRI NT DD SYSOUT=&SOUT

7 XXSYSUT1 DD UNI T=SYSDA, SPACE=( 2000, ( 20, 20))

8 XXSYSUT2 DD UNI T=( SYSDA, SEP=SYSUT1), SPACE=( 2000, ( 20, 20))

9 XXSYSUT3 DD UNI T=( SYSDA, SEP=( SYSUT1, SYSUT2) ), SPACE=( 2000, ( 20, 10))

10 XXSYSUT4 DD UNI T=( SYSDA, SEP=( SYSUT1, SYSUT2) ), SPACE=( 1032, 256),
XX DCB=DSORG=DA

11 XXSYSGO DD DSN=&&LOADSET, DI SP=( MOD, PASS) , UNI T=( SYSDA, SEP=SYSUT1),
XX SPACE=( 1600, ( 30, 30) ) , DCB=BLKSI ZE=1600

12 /1Sl M SYSI N DD *, DCB=BLKSI ZE=80

13 XXGO EXEC PGVELOADER, PARME' MAP, PRI NT, LET, EP=ZYQENT/ &GOPARM ,
XX COND=( 4, LT, SI' M

14 XXSYSLIN DD DSN=&&LOADSET, DI SP=( OLD, PASS)

15 XXSYSLI B DD DSN=&EXLI B, DI SP=SHR

* X ok X X X

USER=HERCO1, PASSWORD= GENERATED BY GDL

khkhkhkhkhkhhhhkhdhdhdhhhdhdrhddddddhhddrdhddddddhdddhddddddddhdrdrddddddddddxrxdddddddx%x%x

* X %k % X X



XX DD DSN=SYS2. SI MJLA. LI NKLI B, DI SP=SHR
XXSYSLQUT DD SYSQUT=&SOUT

XXSYSQUT DD SYSOQUT=&SOUT

/1 G0 SYSIN DD *, DCB=BLKSI ZE=80

/1 GO, SYSQUT DD SYSOUT=*
/1 GO. PRI MOUT DD SYSOUT=*, DCB=( RECFM=FBA, LRECL=161, BLKSI ZE=16100)
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STMI' NO. MESSAGE

| EF236I
| EF237I1
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF2371
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1
| EF237I1

| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I
| EF653I

SUBSTI TUTI ON JCL -
SUBSTI TUTI ON JCL -
SUBSTI TUTI ON JCL -
SUBSTI TUTI ON JCL -
SUBSTI TUTI ON JCL -

SYSQUT=*

SYSQUT=*
SYSQUT=*

ALLCC. FOR HERCO1S SI M PRI MES

280
JES3
140
190
170
180
190
JES3

ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED
ALLOCATED

TO STEPLI B
TO SYSPRI NT
TO SYSUT1
TO SYSUT2
TO SYSUT3
TO SYSUT4
TO SYSGO
TO SYSI N

PGVELOADER, PARME' MAP, PRI NT, LET, EP=ZYQENT/ ' ,
DSN=SYS2. SI MULA. LI NKLI B, DI SP=SHR

| EF142]
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

HERCO1S SI M PRI MES - STEP WAS EXECUTED -
SYS2. SI MULA. LI NKLI B
VOL SER NOS= PUB002.
SI M PRI MES. SYSPRI NT
SYS16261. T002019. RA000. HERCO1S. RO0O00002
VOL SER NOS= WORKOO.
SYS16261. T002019. RA00O. HERCO1S. RO0O00003
VOL SER NOS= WORKO03.
SYS16261. T002019. RA000. HERCO1S. RO0O00004
VOL SER NOS= WORKO1.
SYS16261. T002019. RA000. HERCO1S. RO0O00005
VOL SER NOS= WORKO0Z2.
SYS16261. T002019. RA000. HERCO1S. LOADSET
VOL SER NOS= WORKO03.
JESI 0001
| EF3731 STEP /SIM / START 16261. 0020
| EF3741 STEP /SIM / STOP 16261.0020 CPU OM N 00. 02SEC SRB OM N 00. 01SEC VIRT 608K SYS 168K
EE R I b I S b S R b S b S b S b b S R S S b S S S S S S S S S b S S S b S S S S S R S b S R S S S S S b S S I S b b S S S b b S R S S S R S S R S S Sk S S R S b S S S S b S
* 1. Jobstep of job: HERCOLS St epnane: SIM Program name: SI MJLA Executed on 17.09.16 from 00.20.19 to 00.20.19 *
el apsed tine 00:00: 00, 07 CPU-ldentifier: TK4- Page- i n: 0
CPU tinme 00:00:00, 03 St or age used: 608K Page- out : 0
corr. CPU. 00:00: 00,03 CPU time has been corrected by 1/ 1,0 nmultiplier

COND CODE 0000
KEPT R 0

SYSOUT
DELETED R 0

DELETED R 0
DELETED R 1
DELETED R 0
PASSED R 3
SYSI N

Vi rt ual

Number of records read via DD * or DD DATA: 98

¥ X ok X X X k¥ X

*
*
*
*
|/ O Operation &
*
*
*
*
*

Charge for step (w o SYSOUT): 0, 05
kkhkkkhkkhkhkkhhkkhhhkhhkhdhhkkhhkhkdhhkhhhkhhkhhhkhhkhdhhkhhkhkhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhhhdhhkhhhkhhkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhdhhk hkhdhhkhhkhdhhkhdhkhk hkhdhhk hkhdhhkhhkhd k) dhkk hkrkhkkhhkkhkkhk*x*
| EF2361 ALLOC. FOR HERCO1lS GO PRI MES

| EF2371 190 ALLOCATED TO SYSLI N

| EF2371 280 ALLOCATED TO SYSLI B

| EF2371 280 ALLOCATED TO

| EF2371 JES3 ALLOCATED TO SYSLOUT

| EF2371 JES3 ALLOCATED TO SYSOUT

| EF2371 JES3 ALLOCATED TO SYSI N

| EF2371 JES3 ALLOCATED TO SYSOUT

| EF2371 JES3 ALLOCATED TO PRI MOUT

| EF142] HERC01S GO PRI MES - STEP WAS EXECUTED -

| EF285I SYS16261. T002019. RA000. HERCO1S. LOADSET
| EF285I VOL SER NOS= WORKO03.

COND CODE 0000
PASSED R 4

| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I
| EF285I

SYS2. SI MULA. LI NKLI B
VOL SER NOS= PUB00Z2.
SYS2. SI MULA. LI NKLI B
VOL SER NOS= PUB00Z2.
Q0. PRI MES. SYSLOQUT
GO. PRI MES. SYSQUT

KEPT R 319

KEPT

SYSQUT
SYSOQUT



| EF285I JESI 0002 SYSIN

| EF285I SYS16261. T002019. RA000. HERCO1S. RO0O00008 SYSOUT

| EF285I GO. PRI MES. PRI MOUT SYSOUT

| EF3731 STEP / GO / START 16261. 0020

| EF3741 STEP / GO / STOP 16261.0020 CPU OM N 00. 08SEC SRB OM N 00. 01SEC VIRT 9000K SYS 208K

R R b Sk S S b b S S S S b S S S S R S R S R I S S R b S S S b S R b S S R S R b S S S R R b S I kR R kI S A S A b S R S b S S S S S S S
* 2. Jobstep of job: HERCO1S St epnanme: GO Program name: LOADER Executed on 17.09.16 from 00.20.19 to 00.20.19 *
* el apsed tine 00:00:00, 12 CPU-ldentifier: TK4- Page- i n: 0 *
* CPU time 00:00: 00, 09 Virtual Storage used: 9000K Page- out : 0 *
* corr. CPU. 00:00: 00,09 CPU tinme has been corrected by 1/ 1,0 nmultiplier *
* *
* |/ O Operation *
* Nunmber of records read via DD * or DD DATA: 1 *
* 190....... 4 280..... 319 280....... 0O DWY....... 0O DWY....... 0O DWY....... 0O DWY....... 0O DWY....... 0 *
* *
* Charge for step (w o SYSOUT): 0, 15 *
R R R Sk S S b S S S S b b S S R S R S S S S R b S b b S R b S R S R b S S S R R b S R R S R R b I S R S A b S R S S S S S S S S I S S S

| EF2371 190 ALLOCCATED TO SYS00001

| EF285I SYS16261. T002019. RA0COO. HERCO1S. R0O000001 KEPT WEEE TR 0
| EF285I VOL SER NOS= WORKO3.
| EF285I SYS16261. T002019. RAOCOO. HERCO1S. LOADSET DELETED

| EF285I VOL SER NOS= WORKO3.
| EF3751 JOB / HERC01S / START 16261. 0020
| EF3761 JOB /HERCO01S / STOP 16261. 0020 CPU OM N 00. 10SEC SRB OM N 00. 02SEC
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SI MULA 67 (VERS 12.00)

00001
00002
00003
00004
00005
00006
00007
00008
00009
00010
00011
00012
00013
00014
00015
00016
00017
00018
00019
00020
00021
00022
00023
00024
00025
00026
00027
00028
00029
00030
00031
00032
00033
00034
00035
00036
00037
00038
00039
00040
00041
00042
00043
00044
00045
00046
00047
00048
00049
00050
00051
00052
00053
00054
00055
00056
00057
00058

conmment
* % %

*** FEratosthenes' Sieve, direct iteration
* % % -

begi n

comment

* % %

*** decl arations

* k% -
ref(outfile) prinout;
bool ean array isprime(1l: 8400000);
integer i,j,k,I,limt;

coment

* % %

*** jnitialization

* k% -

[imt :=inint;
for i := 3 step 2 until limt do
isprinme(i) := true;
i = 3;
k :=9;
conment
* % %
*** gjeve
***;
for i :=i while k <limt do
begi n
for i :=i while k <limt and not
begi n
i =0 +2;
K :=i*i;
end;
if k <limt then
begi n
for kK :=k while k <limt do
begi n
i sprinme(k) := fal se;
K := k+i +i;
end;
i =0 +2;
K :=1i*i;
end;
end;
conment

* k%

*** print initialization
* k% -

j =1

k = 1;
| = 0;
prinmout :- new outfile(" PRI MOUT");
pri nout . open( bl anks(161));
prinout.outtext("1");
prinout.outint(2, 8);

coment

* % %

*** print 20 primes per output line

* % % -
’

i sprinme(i) do

17 SEP 2016

0: 20: 19. 37 PAGE
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2



SI MULA 67 (VERS 12.00) 17 SEP 2016 0: 20: 19. 37 PAGE 3

00059 for i := 3 step 2 until limt-1 do

00060 begi n B6
00061 if isprime(i) then

00062 begi n B7
00063 ]
00064 k :
00065 pri
00066 [
00067 b n B8
00068 p

00069 ] o

00070 I

00071 [

00072 b n

00073 pri no
00074 I =
00075 end E9
00076 el se prinout.outtext(" ");

00077 end; E8
00078 end; E7
00079 end; E6
00080 coment

00081  ***

00082 *** print inconplete last line

00083  ***;

00084 if j "= 0 then prinout.outinage;

00085 pri nout . outi mage;

00086 comrent

00087  ***

00088 *** print summary and cl ose output file

00089  ***;

00090 prinmout.outint(k, 8); prinout.outtext(" primes up to ");

00091 prinmout.outint(limt, 8); prinout.outtext(" found");

00092 pri nout . outi mage;

00093 prinout.close; prinout :- none;

00094 coment

00095  ***

00096  *** done

00097  ***;

00098 end; El

B9

NO DI AGNCSTI CS FOR THI' S COWPI LATI ON.
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OPTI ONS USED -

EP=ZYQENT

NAME TYPE ADDR
ZYQVAIN  SD AC010
ZYQENT * SD AC918
ZYQ NFIL* LR ACDC4
ZYOAR TE* LR AD22A
ZYQBLANK* SD  AE698
ZYQOUTFI * LR AEDEC
ZYQGETIN*  SD  AF1FO
ZYQERRDP* LR AFF86
ZYQATTN * SD B2110
ZYQCOM * SD  B4550
ZYQTI MEX* SD B58D8
ZYQLNO * SD B5ASS
ZYQSTCDA* SD  B6578
ZYQLDIG * SD B7278
ZYQPRD * SD B74F0
TOTAL LENGTH B638
ENTRY ADDRESS  AC918

NAMVE TYPE
$PRI VATE PC

ZYQBSC * LR
ZYQ FEX * LR
ZYQFILE * LR
ZYQQUTTE* SD
ZYQLASTI*  SD
ZYQITVASS* SD
ZYCECB * SD
ZYQSTORE* SD
ZYQSNAP *  SD
ZYQwCL *  SD
ZYQLNVAP* LR
ZYQVAPTR* SD
ZYQCEVD * SD
ZYQSCALE*  SD

ADDR

AC5C0
AC960
ACF50
AD33C
AE7A8
AEF68
AF320
BOB78
B2238
B5398
B5948
B5SA98
B66A0
B7380
B7588

VS LOADER

NAMVE TYPE
ZYQCNT SD
ZYQOPEN * LR
ZYQRESET* LR
ZYQSTCNT* LR
ZYQQUTI N SD
ZYQLASTR* LR
ZYQNT * SD
ZYQBC * SD
ZYCQRTSCM  SD
ZYQACC * SD
ZYQUSERX* SD
ZYQFORT *  SD
ZYQVAP * SD
ZYQIXTCM  SD

PRI NT, MAP, LET, CALL, RES, NOTERM SI ZE=307200, NAVE=* * GO

ADDR

AC620
ACOF4
ADO12
AD468
AE838
AF030
AF3EOQ
BOC68
B3120
B53C8
B59B0
B5C98
B6830
B73EOQ

NAMVE TYPE
ZYQ NI NT*  SD
ZYQCLOSE* LR
ZYQSYN * LR
ZYQFSA * LR
ZYQTERM *  SD
ZYQFI ELD* LR
ZYQDATE * LR
ZYQTRACD* SD
ZYCENTVI *  SD
ZYQREFER* SD
ZYQCOMUN*  SD
ZYQPUTRE* SD
ZYQDUWP *  SD
ZYQISPI E*  SD

ADDR

AC808
ACBOE
AD16C
AD598
AE860
AF044
AF3FC
BOCF8
B3D60
B53D0
B59B8
BSFAO
B6CB8
B7478

NAMVE TYPE
ZYQCOPY *  SD
ZYQPRI NT* LR
ZYQPAGE * LR
ZYQARRAY*  SD
ZYQQUTI M SD
ZYQCTAB * LR
ZYCERR * SD
ZYQTRACE* SD
ZYQPUTI N SD
ZYQDEFLT* SD
ZYQERREX* SD
ZYQGETRE* SD
ZYQEC6 * SD
ZYQLNODT*  SD

ADDR

AC850
ACCES
AD224
AEA28
AECCO
AFOES
AFF70
B12E8
B4328
B5878
B5SA50
B62
B7038
B74A0
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ZY(QQ94 SI MULA 67 RUN TI ME SYSTEM : VERSI ON 12. 00, DATE OF RELEASE 9 AUG 1985
ZY(QQ94 SI MULA PROGRAM COWPI LED ON 17 SEP 2016 AT 0:20:19.37, START OF EXECUTI ON ON 17 SEP 2016 AT 0:20:19. 37
ZY(QQ94 PROCESSI NG OPTI ONS : DUMP=1, H ARCHY=0, LI NECNT=60, SI ZE=8929280, TRACE=0, SYMBDUMP=1



ZY(QQ94 END OF SI MULA PROGRAM EXECUTI ON AT 20:19. 44 EXECUTI ON TI ME 0. 00 SEC. RETURN CCDE | S #00000000
ZY(QQ94 00000 STORECOLLAPSES, DATA STORAGE USED : 8400856 BYTES
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2

73
179
283
419
547
661
811
947
1087
1229
1381
1523
1663
1823
1993

303 prines up to

3

79
181
293
421
Bl
673
821
953
1091
1231
1399
1531
1667
1831
1997

5

83
191
307
431
563
677
823
967
1093
1237
1409
1543
1669
1847
1999

7

89
193
311
433
569
683
827
971
1097
1249
1423
1549
1693
1861

2000 f ound

11

197
313
439
571
691
829
977
1103
1259
1427
1553
1697
1867

13
101
199
317
443
S0
701
839
983

1109
1277
1429
1559
1699
1871

17
103
211
331
449
587
709
853
991

1117
1279
1433
1567
1709
1873

19
107
223
337
457
SEE
719
857
997

1123
1283
1439
1571
1721
1877

23
109
227
347
461
599
727
859

1009
1129
1289
1447
1579
1723
1879

29
113
229
349
463
601
733
863

1013
1151
1291
1451
1583
1733
1889

31
127
233
353
467
607
739
877

1019
1153
1297
1453
1597
1741
1901

37
131
239
359
479
613
743
881

1021
1163
1301
1459
1601
1747
1907

41
137
241
367
487
617
751
883

1031
1171
1303
1471
1607
1753
1913

43
139
251
373
491
619
757
887

1033
1181
1307
1481
1609
1759
1931

47
149
257
379
499
631
761
907

1039
1187
1319
1483
1613
1777
1933

53
151
263
383
503
641
769
911

1049
1193
1321
1487
1619
1783
1949

59
157
269
389
509
643
773
919

1051
1201
1327
1489
1621
1787
1951
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